

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Traffic control, LS	1	16,730.01	16,730.01	120,891.00	120,891.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
Grading complete (including demolition), LS	1	555,751.55	555,751.55	486,608.48	486,608.48	692,642.00	692,642.00
Install 5"x16" straight concrete curb, LF	1500	48.15	72,225.00	44.72	67,080.00	24.00	36,000.00
Install 13"x15" concrete buffer curb, LF	205	16.51	3,384.55	45.64	9,356.20	30.00	6,150.00
Install 5"x16" circular granite curb, LF	160	58.09	9,294.40	55.91	8,945.60	30.00	4,800.00
Saw joints in existing pavements, LF	6500	2.73	17,745.00	3.07	19,955.00	2.00	13,000.00
Install 6" concrete valley gutter, SY	640	36.93	23,635.20	45.79	29,305.60	79.00	50,560.00
Install 6"x18" curb & gutter, LF	1230	15.47	19,028.10	13.97	17,183.10	17.00	20,910.00
Install 6"x24" curb & gutter, LF	70	17.01	1,190.70	16.21	1,134.70	30.00	2,100.00
Install 6" concrete curb & gutter, LF	2300	11.96	27,508.00	12.30	28,290.00	17.00	39,100.00
Install 10" concrete curb & gutter, LF	50	14.56	728.00	12.86	643.00	50.00	2,500.00
Install 5"x24' concrete trail, CY	1350	221.71	299,308.50	212.88	287,388.00	329.93	445,405.50

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Install Type A concrete ADA ramp, EA	1	705.25	705.25	1,397.63	1,397.63	2,000.00	2,000.00
Install Type D concrete ADA ramp, EA	32	705.25	22,568.00	1,417.56	45,361.92	1,500.00	48,000.00
Install detectable warning pads, EA	4	340.75	1,363.00	345.69	1,382.76	300.00	1,200.00
Install 8" concrete for bus shelter pad, CY	14	90.60	1,268.40	547.88	7,670.32	342.00	4,788.00
Reset sign existing signage, LS	1	1,063.14	1,063.14	8,943.38	8,943.38	6,000.00	6,000.00
Adjust existing utility manholes to grade, EA	20	340.75	6,815.00	461.51	9,230.20	1,000.00	20,000.00
Install complete infrastructure to relocate 4 light poles, ALLOW	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Install MUCTD highway signs, LS	1	96,425.87	96,425.87	3,797.73	3,797.73	6,000.00	6,000.00
Install Fall Line Signage, SF	360	23.48	8,452.80	76.26	27,453.60	53.50	19,260.00
Install 10' highway sign square post, EA	17	68.15	1,158.55	235.47	4,002.99	350.00	5,950.00
Install 8' Fall Line Trail sign post, EA	40	58.61	2,344.40	286.47	11,458.80	300.00	12,000.00
Install 8" solid traffic stripe for green crosswalks, LF	2270	33.19	75,341.30	26.83	60,904.10	25.00	56,750.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Install 8" solid traffic stripe for GDOT crosswalks, LF	1550	3.89	6,029.50	2.79	4,324.50	2.50	3,875.00
Install 5" yellow skip traffic stripe, LF	7325	1.16	8,497.00	0.56	4,102.00	0.60	4,395.00
Install Type 1 Arrow pavement marking, EA	17	102.71	1,746.07	83.85	1,425.45	75.00	1,275.00
Install Type 2 Arrow pavement marking, EA	14	102.71	1,437.94	83.86	1,174.04	75.00	1,050.00
Install Type 3 Arrow pavement marking, EA	9	204.93	1,844.37	167.72	1,509.48	150.00	1,350.00
Install Type 1 Word pavement marking, EA	3	204.93	614.79	167.72	503.16	150.00	450.00
Install 4" white solid traffic stripe, LF	5200	1.37	7,124.00	0.72	3,744.00	0.70	3,640.00
Install 5" white solid traffic stripe, LF	670	1.37	917.90	0.72	482.40	0.70	469.00
Install 5" yellow solid traffic stripe, LF	390	1.37	534.30	0.72	280.80	0.70	273.00
Install double yellow solid traffic stripe, LF	5800	2.25	13,050.00	1.46	8,468.00	1.30	7,540.00
Install 24" white solid traffic stripe LF	450	10.70	4,815.00	8.39	3,775.50	7.50	3,375.00
Install Type 22 Arrow, EA	6	1,363.48	8,180.88	1,118.10	6,708.60	1,000.00	6,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Install 5" white skip traffic stripe, LF	450	1.10	495.00	0.51	229.50	0.50	225.00
Install waste receptacle unit, EA	4	1,613.42	6,453.68	1,305.62	5,222.48	1,000.00	4,000.00
Install metal bench, EA	7	2,491.38	17,439.66	1,517.73	10,624.11	1,400.00	9,800.00
Install bike rack, EA	1	796.71	796.71	634.18	634.18	700.00	700.00
Relocate bus shelter on new foundation & amenities, LS	1	6,133.50	6,133.50	3,051.64	3,051.64	5,000.00	5,000.00
Install fixed steel bollards, EA	8	340.75	2,726.00	558.73	4,469.84	1,000.00	8,000.00
install steel bollards, EA	5	377.56	1,887.80	561.23	2,806.15	1,200.00	6,000.00
Install aluminum distance markers, EA	2	436.16	872.32	756.11	1,512.22	400.00	800.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, SY	1850	12.78	23,643.00	10.48	19,388.00	8.25	15,262.50
Recycled asphalt concrete 24 MM superpave, TN	225	123.92	27,882.00	101.64	22,869.00	100.00	22,500.00
Spray bituminous tack coat, GL	220	6.82	1,500.40	5.60	1,232.00	7.00	1,540.00
Install 4"x8" brick pavers, SF	3590	13.25	47,567.50	18.81	67,527.90	14.00	50,260.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Install & maintain construction exits, EA	4	1,349.37	5,397.48	2,088.19	8,352.76	2,500.00	10,000.00
Construct/remove/maintain type SS inlet sediment traps, EA	9	524.76	4,722.84	601.84	5,416.56	250.00	2,250.00
Construct/remove/maintain type P inlet sediment traps, EA	41	95.41	3,911.81	106.03	4,347.23	200.00	8,200.00
Install & maintain temporary silt fence, LF	2900	4.09	11,861.00	3.22	9,338.00	5.00	14,500.00
Install 12" PVC storm drain pipe, LF	32	43.52	1,392.64	49.42	1,581.44	50.00	1,600.00
Install 15" RCP storm drain pipe, LF	194	48.51	9,410.94	88.36	17,141.84	125.00	24,250.00
Adjust minor structure to grade (manhole, grate, etc.), EA	30	340.75	10,222.50	260.46	7,813.80	1,000.00	30,000.00
Reconstruct misc drainage structure, EA	15	763.28	11,449.20	564.64	8,469.60	1,500.00	22,500.00
Install barrier tree fence, LF	1200	1.64	1,968.00	2.12	2,544.00	2.00	2,400.00
Install trapped GDOT 1034F, GP 1, EA	1	1,874.13	1,874.13	2,123.18	2,123.18	3,000.00	3,000.00
Install ductile iron ADA trench drain grate, EA	1	4,488.91	4,488.91	4,158.08	4,158.08	3,000.00	3,000.00
install 6" SDR-35 pipes, LF	152	11.71	1,779.92	35.39	5,379.28	35.00	5,320.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Fall Line Trace Riverlink
RFB No. 17-0018

October 12, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty.	Lewallen Construction Co., Inc. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Install trapped grate inlet + (1) doghouse inlet, EA	5	1,458.41	7,292.05	4,227.33	21,136.65	2,500.00	12,500.00
Install trapped GDOT 1019A Type E grate, EA	5	1,739.19	8,695.95	4,275.75	21,378.75	3,000.00	15,000.00
Install trapped GDOT 1019A Type E grate (doghouse), EA	4	1,771.90	7,087.60	4,440.78	17,763.12	3,000.00	12,000.00
Install trapped doghouse manhole, EA	1	1,805.98	1,805.98	5,605.99	5,605.99	5,000.00	5,000.00
Relocate fire hydrants, EA	1	1,363.00	1,363.00	3,283.12	3,283.12	3,500.00	3,500.00
Plant permanent grassing (hydroseed), AC	1.68	1,635.60	2,747.81	3,466.11	5,823.06	2,000.00	3,360.00
Spread fertilizer mix grade, AC	1.68	545.20	915.94	346.61	582.30	500.00	840.00
Plant Meyer Zoysia sod, SY	2880	8.18	23,558.40	10.22	29,433.60	5.85	16,848.00
Landscaping complete, ALLOW	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
Irrigation system reconstruct, ALLOW	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Unforeseen conditions, ALLOW	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		1,774,170.13		\$1,812,121.42		2,142,963.00	